Product Change Notification
#111030 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel® products. No license,
express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by
this document. Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products,
Intel assumes no liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty,
relating to sale and/or use of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness
for a particular purpose, merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other

2
         Current Outer Case Label                   New Outer Case Label
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name Processor# Frequency Stepping  Product Code S-Spec MM#
Intel® Thermal Solution  - - - BXHTS1155LP - 917752
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i7-960     3.20 GHz D-0 BX80601960 S LBEU  905477
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i7-950     3.06 GHz D-0 BX80601950 S LBEN  902255
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i7-930     2.80 GHz D-0 BX80601930 S LBKP  905476
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i7-930     2.80 GHz D-0 BXC80601930 S LBKP  905479
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i7-950     3.06 GHz D-0 BXC80601950 S LBEN  902261
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i7-960     3.20 GHz D-0 BXC80601960 S LBEU  905478
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor G530       2.4 GHz Q-0 BX80623G530 S R05H  916624
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor G540       2.5 GHz Q-0 BX80623G540 S R05J  916626
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor G440       1.6 GHz Q-0 BX80623G440 S R0BY  917154
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i3-530     2.93 GHz K-0 BX80616I3530 S LBX7  908510
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i5-661     3.33 GHz K-0 BX80616I5661 S LBTB  908514
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i3-550     3.2 GHz K-0 BX80616I3550 S LBUD  908035
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i5-650     3.2 GHz K-0 BX80616I5650 S LBTJ  908512
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor G6951      2.8 GHz K-0 BX80616G6951 S LBTF  908493
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i3-540     3.06 GHz K-0 BX80616I3540 S LBTD  908511
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i5-660     3.33 GHz K-0 BX80616I5660 S LBTK  908513
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i3-560     3.33 GHz K-0 BX80616I3560 S LBY2  908873
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i5-670     3.46 GHz C-2 BX80616I5670 S LBLT  904856
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i5-680     3.6 GHz K-0 BX80616I5680 S LBTM  908036
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor G6950      2.8 GHz K-0 BX80616G6950 S LBTG  908507
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i5-670     3.46 GHz C-2 BXC80616I5670 S LBLT  904862
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i5-660     3.33 GHz K-0 BXC80616I5660 S LBTK  908521
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i3-530     2.93 GHz K-0 BXC80616I3530 S LBX7  908518
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i3-540     3.06 GHz K-0 BXC80616I3540 S LBTD  908519
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i3-550     3.2 GHz K-0 BXC80616I3550 S LBUD  908038
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i5-661     3.33 GHz K-0 BXC80616I5661 S LBTB  908523
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor G6950      2.8 GHz K-0 BXC80616G6950 S LBTG 908517
3
 Marketing Name Processor# Frequency Stepping  Product Code S-Spec MM#
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i3-560     3.33 GHz K-0 BXC80616I3560 S LBY2  908874
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i5-650     3.2 GHz K-0 BXC80616I5650 S LBTJ  908520
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i5-680     3.6 GHz K-0 BXC80616I5680 S LBTM  908108
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i5-670     3.46 GHz K-0 BXC80616I5670 S LBTL  908524
Boxed Intel® Core™ Processor i5-655K    3.2 GHz K-0 BX80616I5655K S LBXL  908019
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor 440 2 GHz A-1 BX80557440 S L9XL  890201
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor 430 1.8 GHz A-1 BX80557430 S L9XN  890233